

**New Jersey Turnpike Authority  
Engineering Department**

**Order for Professional Services No. P3411  
DESIGN SERVICES FOR CONTRACT NO. P200.252  
SHOULDER WIDENING OF THE GARDEN STATE PARKWAY MILEPOST 30 TO 35**

**Responses to Inquiries  
Request for Expressions of Interest**

1. **Inquiry:** On Page 4 of the RFEOI, it states, "Resumes for the Project Manager and each Key Project team member, (a maximum total of 6)", and on page 6 of the RFEOI, it states, "Resumes, a maximum of seven (7)". Can you please confirm whether the maximum number of resumes is 6 or 7?

**Response:** Maximum number of resumes is 7 (1 for the Project Manager, 6 for Key Project team members).

2. **Inquiry:** On page 4 of the RFEOI, the text states that a maximum total of six resumes can be submitted for the Project Manager and each key project team member; however, on page 6, the RFEOI states that a maximum total of seven resumes can be submitted. Please clarify the number of resumes to be submitted.

**Response:** Maximum number of resumes is 7 (1 for the Project Manager, 6 for Key Project team members).

3. **Inquiry:** Should we provide a maximum total of 6 resumes as indicated under Item #3 on page 4 of 43 of the RFEOI or a maximum of 7 resumes as indicated on page 6 of 43 of the RFEOI?

**Response:** Maximum number of resumes is 7 (1 for the Project Manager, 6 for Key Project team members).

4. **Inquiry:** On Page 4, Item #3, Resumes for the Project Manager and Each Key Project Team Member, it states the maximum total of resumes is 6. However, on Page 6, it says the total number of resumes is 7. Please confirm how many resumes we need to submit.

**Response:** Maximum number of resumes is 7 (1 for the Project Manager, 6 for Key Project team members).